

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194 2439063, 2437647 (Sgr): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jmu)
Website: www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmall.com



Subject:-

Filling up of the AYUSH/BPT seats in the Government/Private Colleges -

allotment of seats thereof.

Reference:-

(i) Notification No. 66-BOPEE of 2019 dated 19-07-2019.

(ii) Notification No. 70-BOPEE of 2019 dated 23-07-2019.

(iii) Notice No. 73-BOPEE of 2019 dated 24-07-2019.

(iv) Notice No. 78-BOPEE of 2019 dated 14-08-2019.

(v) Notification No. 85-BOPEE of 2019 dated 23-08-2019.

Notice No. 81-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 23-08-2019

J&K BOPEE has notified the list of candidates for admission to various AYUSH Courses/BPT Courses vide Notification No. 85-BOPEE of 2019 dated 23-08-2019. The list has been sent for publication in local dailies. The selected candidates are required to report to the Colleges/Institutes allotted upto 3rd September, 2019 along with all requisite documents.

In addition to above, two seats in DDH in GDC, Srinagar against RBA category are vacant, which shall be filled up during the counselling/registration process as notified vide Notice No. 79-BOPEE of 2019 dated 22-08-2019.

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019

Copy to the:-

 Director, Doorshan, Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give wide publicity to the Notification in news bulletins and special programmes.

2. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu.

3. Incharge, Sehar Been, Kashmir, Srinagar.

4. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.

Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.

6. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

Incharge I.T. Section for uploading on the website.

Under Secretary, JKBOPEE.

Controller of

J&K BOP